308916

BEFORE THE SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

ENTERED Office of Proceedings November 20, 2024 Part of Public Record

STB Docket AB 290 (Sub-No. 412X)

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY — ABANDONMENT EXEMPTION — IN THE CITY OF BALTIMORE, MD

NOTICE OF THE MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE WITHOUT COMMENT

Communications with respect to this pleading should be addressed to:

Charles A. Spitulnik Christian L. Alexander Kaplan Kirsch LLP 1634 I (Eye) Street NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006 (202) 955-5600 cspitulnik@kaplankirsch.com calexander@kaplankirsch.com

Counsel for Maryland Transit Administration

Dated: November 20, 2024

BEFORE THE SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

STB Docket AB 290 (Sub-No. 412X)

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY — ABANDONMENT EXEMPTION — IN THE CITY OF BALTIMORE, MD

NOTICE OF THE MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE WITHOUT COMMENT

The Maryland Transit Administration, a modal administration of the Maryland Department of Transportation acting on behalf of the State of Maryland ("MTA") hereby submits its notice of intent to participate in the above-captioned proceeding without comment. MTA does not intend to broaden the proceedings but desires to be aware of its status because of its ownership interest in the line that is the subject of these proceedings. A copy of this Notice is being served on all persons designated as a Party of Record on the service list for this docket as of November 20, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles A. Spitulnik Christian L. Alexander Kaplan Kirsch LLP 1634 I (Eye) Street NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006 (202) 955-5600 cspitulnik@kaplankirsch.com calexander@kaplankirsch.com

Dated: November 20, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have on the 20th day of November 2024, caused to be served by electronic mail a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE, upon all parties of record in this proceeding:

Crystal Zorbaugh 2001 L St. NW Washington, D.C. 20036 czorbaugh@mullingslawgroup.net

Counsel for Norfolk Southern Railway Company

Dated: November 20, 2024

have

Charles A. Spitulnik Christian L. Alexander Kaplan Kirsch LLP 1634 I (Eye) Street NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20036 (202) 955-5600 cspitulnik@kaplankirsch.com calexander@kaplankirsch.com